

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.Nos.288 and 289 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.07.2026	<u>VS,J</u> At request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), for furnishing a copy of the decree and judgment in S.O.P.No.2 of 2012, as directed by this Court on 27.04.2026, post the matter on 30.07.2026. It is made clear that if a copy of the decree and judgment is not furnished by the next date of hearing, the case would be decided on merits. <u>VS,J</u> KGR	